502124484 11/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul R. Davis	03/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Videx, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 NE Circle Blvd.
City:	Corvallis
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29436277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5417385500

Email: dougw@videx.com

Correspondent Name: J. Douglas Wells

Address Line 1: 1105 NE Circle Blvd.

Address Line 4: Corvallis, OREGON 97330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIDEX.P001D2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Douglas Wells

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentExctd29mar11#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 029274 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul R. Davis, whose address is 1410 NE Seavy Avenue, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, am the inventor of an invention entitled KEY CABINET which on an even date herewith, I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Videx, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, whose primary address is 1105 NE Circle Blvd., Corvallis, Oregon 97330-4285, the sufficiency and receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Videx, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this	29 day of MARCh , 2011.	
	Paul R. Dan	
	Paul R. Davis	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF OREGON)	
County of Benton)	

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Jason Lester Hill, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 29 hday of March, 2011.

Kathleen M. Childs

KATHLEEN M CHILDS

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 429633

OMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 24, 2012

Witness my hand and seal this 29 hday of March, 2011.

KATHLEEN M CHILDS

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: July 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029274 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 11/09/2012